
závod č. 4 2- dci 13:30
1 ČVKP Jeszik Petr, Wirth Oskar

2 ČVKP Řezník Šimon, Tajbl Tadeáš

3 VKSM Anděl David, Jindra Tomáš

závod č. 8 2x žcis 13:40, 13:50, 14:00
1 ČVKP Malák David, Němeček Zdeněk

2 BLES Wallisch Viktor, Ebert Jakub

3 SLAV Fučík Slávek, Gregor Damian

4 ČVKP Jedlička Jan, Svoboda Roman

5 BLES Penc Michal, Poborský David

6 ČVKP Němec Adam, Měřínský Jiří

7 BLES Kyncl Jakub, Kaňa Roman

8 TŘEB Vojtěch Pešek , Kamil Janoušek 

9 ČVKP Patočka Petr, Ruszanyuk Janoš

10 BLES Bartoš Jakub, Ebert Matyáš

11 ČVKP Malák Filip, Knap Ondřej

12 SLAV Černý Jiří, Tesař Lukáš

13 BLES Hégr Václav Jan, Jirkovský Michal

14 SLAV Hamidouche Sofian, Mašata Matěj

15 BLES Baštecký Stanislav, Radoušek Jiří

16 ČVKP Grézl Filip, Pelant Ondřej

závod č. 5 1x dky 14:10, 14:20
1 BLES Vítovská Beáta

2 BOHM Bernardová Kristýna

3 LYSÁ Sadílková Tereza

4 ČVKP Vondráčková Simona

5 BOHM Dvořáková Natalie

6 LYSÁ Krakuvčíková Natálie

7 BOHM Michaeli Ellen

8 BLES Metlická Zuzana
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závod č. 9 8x+ žkys 14:30

1 ČVKP
Pohlová A., Chmelíková V., Hájková A., Hellerová E., Rezková L., Hnízdilová K., 

Štefková M., Bělohlávková K., Perglerová M.

2 VKSM
Nejedlová V., Činková V., Zelená L., Metelková S., Opršalová A., Šumanová S., 

Hartmanová K., Sadilová A., Uhlová I.

závod č. 7 2x dci 14:40, 14:50
1 LYSÁ Céza Martin, Uvíra Matyáš

2 BLES Němeček Adan, Fischer Benedikt

3 VKSM Krabs Antonín, Kovařík Vojtěch

4 VKSM Pojezný Martin, Nepraš Jiří

5 ÚSTÍ Konschill Tadeáš, Houšť Adam

6 LYSÁ Mráz Tomáš, Williams Tobias

7 ČVKP Bílek, Řehořek

8 ČVKP Šetina, Zmatlík

závod č. 6 1x jři 15:00, 15:10
1 LYSÁ Novák Tomáš

2 BOHM Fleissner Jan

3 SLAV Klauda Jan

4 BLES Rubeš Vojtěch

5 ČVKP Mandys Michal

6 BLES Dvořák Jakub

7 LYSÁ Zavadil Jan

8 BLES Barva Filip

9 ČVKP Šmolík Jan

10 BOHM Novák Jakub

závod č. 1 1x žcim 11 15:20
1 ČVKP Marek Gubien
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závod č. 2 1x žcim 12 15:30, 15:40
1 SLAV Karonis Alex

2 TŘEB Ille Marek

3 VKSM Silin Nikolai

4 SLAV Bohata Tomáš

5 VKSM Košař Prokop

6 VKSM Pazdera Jiří

7 ČVKP Brňák Alan

8 VKSM Fára Kryštof

9 ČVKP Vakoč Martin

10 VKSM Jandl Ondřej

závod č. 14 2x žkym 15:50
1 VKSM Zelená Lucie, Prudičová Dominika

2 ČVKP+ SLAV Annu Štěpánovou, Mottlová Karolína

3 ČVKP Fáberová Kamila, Vavroušková Nikola

4 SLAV Borovičková Adéla, Sýkorová Johana

5 VKSM Sadilová Barbora, Kovaříková Anne

závod č. 12 2x dky 16:00
1 BOHM Michaeli Ellen, Dvořáková Natalie

2 ČVKP Jirasová Veronika, Lázničková Josefína

3 LYSÁ Sadílková Tereza, Krakuvčíková Natálie

4 VKSM Knobová Kristýna, Cihelková Tereza

5 BOHM Bartoňová Lucie, Bernardová Kristýna

6 BLES Prýmková Markéta, Krucká Natália

závod č. 10 1x žcis 13 16:10
1 ČVKP Sklenář Ondřej

2 SLAV Vikol Ruslan

závod č. 11 1x žcis 14 16:20
1 BLES Kvapil Jan

2 SLAV Matušík Matyáš

3 TŘEB Kamil Janoušek 

4 SLAV Vacek Jan

5 SLAV Zobal Tomáš

6 TŘEB Vojtěch Pešek

3



závod č. 13 4x+ žkys 16:30

1 ČVKP Pohlová A., Chmelíková V., Hellerová E., Hájková A., Jochman J.

2 BLES Podrazilová B., Hejdová A., Hartmanová G., Podrazilová E., Paroulková T.

3 VKSM Šumanová S., Hartmanová K., Zelená L., Opršalová A., Uhlová I.

4 SLAV Hozmanová J., Šámalová L., Zahálková A., Křivská A., Šuma R.

5 ČVKP Rezková L., Hnízdilová K., Štefková M., Bělohlávková K., Perglerová M.

6 VKSM Nejedlová V., Chlápková A., Činková V., Metelková S., Novotný O.

závod č. 3 2- jky 16:40
1 LYSÁ Krumpholcová Anna, Hamerová Marie

závod č. 18 2x jři 16:50
1 LYSÁ Novák Tomáš, Zavadil Jan

2 BLES Dvořák Jakub, Rubeš Vojtěch

3 SLAV+ČVKP Klauda Jan, Mandys Michal

závod č. 21 8x+ mix žacm 17:10

1 VKSM
Pazdera J., Fára K., Jandl O., Košař P., Kovaříková A., Zelená L., Prudičová D., 

Sadilová A., Vybíral M.

2 ČVKP
Petkov V., Fáberová K., Vavroušková N., Hlavnička P., Zoubek M., Brňák A., 

Bartek M., Vakoč M., Perglerová M.

závod č. 15 4- dci 17:20
1 ČVKP+VKSM Jeszik Petr, Wirth Oskar, Anděl David, Jindra Tomáš

2 ČVKP Řezník Šimon, Zmatlík Jakub, Mahler Gabriel, Tajbl Tadeáš

závod č. 16 4x- dky 17:30

1 BLES Prýmková Markéta, Krucká Natália, Metlická Zuzana, Chrzanovská Alexandra

2 BOHM Michaeli Ellen, Bartoňová Lucie, Bernardová Kristýna, Dvořáková Natalie

závod č. 17 8+ žcis 17:40

1 ČVKP
Grézl F., Malák F., Sklenář O., Patočka P., Malák D., Němeček Z., Ruszanyuk J., 

Knap O., Perglerová M.

2 SLAV
Tesař L., Černý J., Vikol R., Matušík M., Hamidouche S., Vacek J., Zobal T., 

Mašata M., Šuma R.
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závod č. 20 2x žkys 17:50, 18:00
1 VKSM Metelková S., Činková V

2 ČVKP Chmelíková, Pohlová

3 TŘEB Klímová Hana ,  Kohoutová Simona 

4 VKSM Oršalová A., Šumanová S.

5 SLAV Hozmanová J., Šámalová L.

6 ČVKP Hnízdilová, Štefková

7 VKSM Nováková L.,Nejedlová V.

8 ČVKP Rezková, Bělohlávková

9 VKSM Hartmanová Karol.,Šantrůčková A.

10 ČVKP Hájková, Hellerová

11 TŘEB Brothánková Klára, Klímová Iva

závod č. 22 1x dci 10:00, 10:10, 10:20, 10:30
1 ČVKP Bílek Ladislav

2 ÚSTÍ Houšť Adam

3 ČVKP Čihoský Matěj

4 VKSM Krabs Antonín

5 ÚSTÍ Nápravník Filip

6 LYSÁ Burian Filip

7 ČVKP Šetina Vojtěch

8 LYSÁ Williams Tobias

9 ČVKP Mahler Gabriel

10 BLES Němeček Adan

11 ÚSTÍ Konschill Tadeáš

12 BLES Fischer Benedikt

13 VKSM Kovařík Vojtěch

14 LYSÁ Céza Martin

15 LYSÁ Uvíra Matyáš

16 VKSM Nepraš Jiří

17 BLES Nesensohn Thomas

18 ČVKP Řehořek Marek

19 LYSÁ Mráz Tomáš

20 VKSM Pojezný Martin

21 ČVKP Zmatlík Jakub
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závod č. 23 2- dky 10:40
1 ČVKP Lázničková Josefína, Jirasová Veronika

2 BLES Skálová Linda, Businská Tereza

závod č. 24 1x jky 10:50
1 LYSÁ Šoukalová Tereza

2 LYSÁ Babecová Zuzana

3 ČVKP Niederlová Helena

4 LYSÁ Vrátilová Eliška

5 LYSÁ Sloupová Tereza

závod č. 25 2- jři 11:00
1 BOHM Kubiczek Jan, Třeček Jakub

2 ČVKP Kolář David, Halama Tomáš

3 ČVKP+BOHM Hančl Michal, Vndráček Jakub

závod č. 27 1x žkys 13 11:10, 11:20
1 SLAV Prchalová Markéta

2 VKSM Nejedlová Vanda

3 SLAV Zahálková Agáta

4 LYSÁ Zavadilová Alžběta

5 SLAV Andrlová Natálie

6 ČVKP Hellerová Eliška

7 VKSM Činková Veronika

8 SLAV Pechová Sára

9 VKSM Metelková Sára

10 ČVKP Chmelíková Viktorie
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závod č. 28 1x žkys 14 11:30, 11:40, 11:50
1 ČVKP Štefková Marie

2 BLES Hejdová Adéla

3 VKSM Hart Karolína

4 BLES Podrazilová Barbora

5 BLES Hartmanová Gabriela

6 ČVKP Hájková Andrea

7 ČVKP Pohlová Anna

8 VKSM Šumanová Sofie

9 ČVKP Hnízdilová Karolína

10 BOHM Neumanová Johana

11 ČVKP Bělohlávková Klára

12 SLAV Křivská Aneta

13 BLES Podrazilová Eliška

14 ČVKP Rezková Lucie

závod č. 29 4+ žcis 12:00
1 SLAV Vikol R., Tesař L., Hamidouche S., Mašata M., Matušík M.

2 ČVKP Grézl F., Malák F., Ruszanyuk J., Knap O., Perglerová M.

3 ČVKP Sklenář O., Patočka P., Malák D., Němeček Z., Jedlička J.

závod č. 32 2x ž 12:10
1 BLES Paroulková Tereza, Smolová Karolína

závod č. 30 2x jky 12:20
1 BOHM Račanová Kristýna, Filipová Anna

2 LYSÁ Sloupová Tereza, Vrátilová Eliška

3 ČVKP Zajícová Eliška, Niederlová Helena

4 LYSÁ Krumpholcová Anna, Hamerová Marie

5 LYSÁ Babecová Zuzana, Šoukalová Tereza

závod č. 35 4x+ žcim 12:30
1 VKSM Pazdera J., Fára K., Jandl O., Silin N., Vybíral M.

2 ČVKP Hlavnička P., Bartek M., Vakoč M., Brňák A., Perglerová M.

závod č. 33 1x žkym 11 12:40
1 ČVKP Anna Štěpánová
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závod č. 34 1x žkym 12 12:50, 13:00
1 VKSM Zelená Lucie

2 ČVKP Vavroušková Nikola

3 VKSM Kovaříková Anne

4 VKSM Sadi Barbora

5 SLAV Janíková Agáta

6 ČVKP Fáberová Kamila

7 VKSM Prudičová Dominika

8 SLAV Henebergová Klára

závod č. 36 4x- dci 13:10
1 ČVKP Šetina Vojtěch, Mahler Gabriel, Řehořek Marek, Bílek Ladislav

2 LYSÁ Mráz Tomáš, Williams Tobias, Uvíra Matyáš, Céza Martin

3 VKSM Kovařík Vojtěch, Krabs Antonín, Pojezný Martin, Nepraš Jiří

4 ČVKP+VKSM Řezník Šimon, Čihoský Matěj, Kocourek Jan, Tajbl Tadeáš

5 ČVKP+ÚSTÍ Konschill Tadeáš, Houšť Adam, Nápravník Filip, Zmatlík Jakub

závod č. 40 4+ žkys 13:20
1 ČVKP Chmelíková V., Rezková L., Hnízdilová K., Bělohlávková K., Jochman J.

2 VKSM Nejedlová V., Chlápková A., Činková V., Metelková S., Knobová K.

3 ČVKP Hellerová E., Pohlová A., Hájková A., Štefková M., Perglerová M.

4 VKSM Zelená L., Opršalová A., Šumanová S., Hartmanová K., Uhlová I.

5 SLAV Prchalová M., Zahálková A., Andrlová N., Šámalová L., Křivská A.

závod č. 41 4x+ žcis 13:30
1 ČVKP Grézl, Malák F., Ruszanyuk, Knap, K.Perglerová

2 SLAV
Mašata Matěj, Hamidouche Sofian , Vacek Jan , Zobal Tomáš , Korm. Šuma 

Radek

3 ČVKP Pelant, Patočka, Malák D. Němeček, K.Jochman

4 ČVKP Jedlička, Němec, Měřínský, Svoboda, K.Sklenář

závod č. 38 2x m 13:40
1 BLES Klimovič Vojtěch, Měkota Filip

2 BLES Hudeček Jan, Jarkovský Daniel

3 BLES Lorenc Matouš, Palko Aleš

4 BLES Hudák Ondřej, Adámek Tomáš

5 BOHM Chalupa Daniel, Vojtěch Bartoň
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závod č. 39 1x ž 13:50, 14:00
1 BLES Paroulková Tereza

2 BOHM Ondráčková Kamila

3 BLES Smolová Karolína

4 BOHM Dvořáková Eliška

5 BLES Meuerová Sára

6 ČVKP Heranová Lucie

7 BLES Selucká Veronika

8 BOHM Fleissnerová Kristýna

závod č. 43 2x žcim 14:10
1 ČVKP Zoubek Miroslav, Hlavnička Přemek

2 VKSM Jandl Ondřej, Košař Prokop

3 SLAV Karonis Alex, Bohata Tomáš

4 ČVKP Brňák Alan, Vakoč Martin

5 VKSM Pazdera Jiří, Fára Kryštof

závod č. 44 4x+ žkym 14:20

1 ČVKP+SLAV
Nikola Vavoušková, Kamila Fáberov, Anna Štěpánová, Mottlová Karolína, 

Monika Perglerová

2 VKSM Sadilová B., Kovaříková A., Zelená L., Prudičová D., Vybíral M.

3 SLAV Borovičková A., Sýkorová J., Janíková A., Henebergová K., Křivská A.

závod č. 46 4- dky 14:30

1 BOHM Michaeli Ellen, Bartoňová Lucie, Bernardová Kristýna, Dvořáková Natalie

závod č. 45 8+ dci 14:40

1 ČVKP+VKSM
Zmatlík J., Wirth O., Šetina V., Řehořek M., Jeszik P., Bílek L., Anděl D., Jindra T., 

Jochman J.

závod č. 42 4x- m 14:50
1 BLES Klimovič Vojtěch, Měkota Filip, Vičík Filip, Jarkovský Daniel

2 BLES Lorenc Matouš, Hudeček Jan, Palko Aleš, Hlaváček Ondřej

závod č. 47 8x+ mix žacs 15:00

1 SLAV
Gregor D., Fučík S., Hozmanová J., Šámalová L., Tesař L., Černý J., Vikol R., 

Matušík M., Šuma R.

2 ČVKP
Grézl F., Rezková L., Bělohlávková K., Hnízdilová K., Štefková M., Malák F., 

Ruszanyuk J., Knap O., Perglerová M.

3 ČVKP
Hájková A., Pohlová A., Hellerová E.,Chmelíková V., Malák D.,Němeček Z., Pelant 

O., Patočka P.,Jochman J.
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